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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

D

2009

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 7.15 g/t

Copper 0.111 %

Tungsten 0.336 %

Bismuth 0.167 %

float sample (GQ09-08) from the Spur D road

Assessment Report 31172

N

D

2008

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 8.5 g/t float sample (GQ08-05) from the Spur D road

Assessment Report 30489

N

D

2006

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 11.57 g/t

Copper 0.11 %

float sample (GQ06-07) from the Spur D road

Assessment Report 28805

N

NE

2006

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 3.07 g/t a rock sample (GQ06-19) from the NE zone

Assessment Report 28805

N

SOUTHWEST

2000

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 1.58 g/t rock sample (WP 023R) from the SW zone

Assessment Report 26423

N

NE

2000

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 1.98 g/t

Tungsten 0.866 %

chip sampling (SCB 13+53R) of the NE zone yielded 

up to 1.98 grams per tonne gold across 0.6 metres, 

while other samples (WP104) yielded up to 0.866 per 

cent tungsten

Assessment Report 26423

N

NE

1999

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 1.2500 g/t

Copper 0.0510 %

Tungsten 0.0250 %

Bismuth 0.0090 %

Grab sample by W. Gruenwald.

Fieldwork 1999, page 210.

N
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